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Fax: (305)893-4173 
Email:  brandon.arkin@gmail.com 
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969753 
Ms. Babette Bryan Bach (2009) 
Bach & Jacobs, P.A. 
240 S. Pineapple Ave., Ste. 700 
Sarasota, FL  34236-6725 
(941)906-1231 
Fax: (941)954-1185 
Email:  babette@sarasotaelderlaw.com 
 
628522 
Ms. Melissa Lader Barnhardt (2015) 
Wells Fargo Private Bank 
350 E. Las Olas Blvd., Ste. 1900 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301-4217 
(954)765-3918 
Fax: (954)765-3956 
Email:  melissa.l.barnhardt@wellsfargo.com 
 
278963 
Mr. Sam Wood Boone, Jr. (2010) 
4545 N.W. 8th Ave., Ste. A 
Gainesville, FL  32605-4522 
(352)374-8308 
Fax: (352)375-2283 
Email:  sboone@boonelaw.com 
 
990957 
Mr. Randy C. Bryan (2009) 
The Law Offices of Hoyt & Bryan, LLC 
254 Plaza Dr. 
Oviedo, FL  32765-6431 
(407)977-8080 
Fax: (407)977-8078 
Email:  randy@hoytbryan.com 
 
744931 
Ms. Jill Jacob Burzynski (0000) 
Burzynski Elder Law 
1124 Goodlette Rd. N. 
Naples, FL  34102-5451 
(239)434-8557 
Fax: (239)434-8695 
Email:  jjb@burzynskilaw.com 
 

886970 
Ms. Linda R. Chamberlain (2009) 
Linda R. Chamberlain, P.A. 
901 Chestnut St., Ste. B 
Clearwater, FL  33756-5618 
(727)443-7898 
Fax: (727)631-0970 
Email:  linda@floridaelderlawyer.com 
 
150851 
Mr. Martin Harvey Cohen (2020) 
Martin H. Cohen, P.A. 
1806 N. Flamingo Rd., Ste. 300 
Pembroke Pines, FL  33028-1032 
(954)315-0355 
Email:  cohentrustlaw@gmail.com 
 
44582 
Ms. Amy Mason Collins (2020) 
Law Offices of Stuart E. Goldberg, P.L. 
P.O. Box 12458 
Tallahassee, FL  32317-2458 
(850)222-4000 
Fax: (850)942-6400 
Email:  acollins@stuartgoldbergpl.com 
 
381136 
Ms. Kara Lyn Evans (2012) 
7853 Gunn Hwy., Ste. 175 
Tampa, FL  33626-1611 
(813)926-6517 
Fax: (813)926-3186 
Email:  evanskeene@aol.com 
 
75442 
Mr. Travis Dean Finchum (2009) 
Karol, Hausman, Sosnik & Finchum, LLP 
901 Chestnut St., Ste. B 
Clearwater, FL  33756-5618 
(727)443-7898 
Fax: (727)631-0970 
Email:  travis@khsfllp.com 
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461385 
Mr. John Richard Frazier (2009) 
John R. Frazier Jd, Llm, PLC/Jos. Pippen 
PL 
10225 Ulmerton Rd., #11 
Largo, FL  33771-3538 
(727)586-3306 
Fax: (727)586-6276 
Email:  john@attypip.com 
 
56960 
Ms. Emma Sleeth Hemness (2015) 
Emma Hemness, P.A. 
309 N. Parsons Ave. 
Brandon, FL  33510-4533 
(813)661-5297 
Fax: (813)689-8725 
Email:  hemnesselderlaw@aol.com 
 
67695 
Mr. Gerald Louis Hemness, Jr. (2012) 
Emma Hemness PA 
309 N. Parsons Ave. 
Brandon, FL  33510-4533 
(813)661-5297 
Fax: (813)689-8725 
Email:  geraldhemness@tampabay.rr.com 
 
23181 
Mr. Steven Ernest Hitchcock (2015) 
Karol, Hausman, Sosnik, & Finchum, LLP 
901 Chestnut St. 
Clearwater, FL  33756-5618 
(727)443-7898 
Fax: (727)631-0970 
Email:  steve@khsfllp.com 
 
13549 
Mr. David Anthony Hook (2009) 
The Hook Law Group 
4918 Floramar Ter. 
New Port Richey, FL  34652-3300 
(727)842-1001 
Fax: (727)848-0602 
Email:  dhookesq@elderlawcenter.com 

 
943231 
Mr. Howard S. Krooks (2008) 
Elder Law Associates 
7000 W. Palmetto Park Rd., Ste. 205 
Boca Raton, FL  33433-3430 
(561)750-3850 
Fax: (561)750-4069 
Email:  hkrooks@elderlawassociates.com 
 
166898 
Ms. Carolyn Landon (2009) 
5707 S. Dixie Hwy., Ste. B 
West Palm Beach, FL  33405-3693 
(561)588-1212 
Fax: (561)588-1255 
Email:  carolyn@landonlaw.net 
 
981303 
Mr. Christopher Alan Likens (2012) 
Christopher A. Likens P.A. 
1800 2nd St., Ste. 971 
Sarasota, FL  34236-5992 
(941)365-7838 
Fax: (941)361-3012 
Email:  cal@calikens.com 
 
226483 
Mr. David J. Lillesand (2009) 
901 Chestnut St., Ste. C 
Clearwater, FL  33756-5618 
(727)330-7895 
Fax: (727)631-0970 
Email:  david@lillesandlaw.com 
 
40230 
Ms. Laurie Elizabeth Ohall (2015) 
Law Ofc. of Laurie E. Ohall 
9350 Bay Plaza Blvd., Ste. 120-04 
Tampa, FL  33619-4486 
(813)514-8180 
Fax: (813)514-8181 
Email:  leolaw@tampabay.rr.com 
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20561 
Ms. Aubrey Elizabeth Posey (2015) 
State Long-Term Care Ombudsman 
Program 
4040 Esplanade Way Ste 280R 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-7016 
(850)414-2054 
Fax: (850)414-2377 
Email:  poseya@elderaffairs.org 
 
974692 
Ms. Beth A. Prather (2009) 
Osterhout McKinney & Prather, P.A. 
3783 Seago Ln. 
Fort Myers, FL  33901-8113 
(239)939-4888 
Fax: (239)277-0601 
Email:  bethp@omplaw.com 
 
100176 
Mr. Charles F. Robinson (2020) 
410 S. Lincoln Ave. 
Clearwater, FL  33756-5826 
(727)441-4516 
Fax: (727)447-7578 
Email:  charlier@charlie-robinson.com 
 
4073 
Ms. Carolyn Holman Sawyer (2009) 
Sawyers & Sawyer, P.A. 
8913 Conroy Windermere Rd. 
Orlando, FL  32835-3127 
(407)909-1900 
Fax: (407)909-1992 
Email:  csawyer@sawyerandsawyerpa.com 
 
15739 
Ms. Collett P. Small (2020) 
Law Offices of Collett P. Small 
2400 N. University Dr., Ste. 209 
Pembroke Pines, FL  33024-3629 
(954)437-4603 
Fax: (954)437-4686 
Email:  csmall@small-collinslaw.com 
 

38271 
Mr. Scott Michael Solkoff (2020) 
Solkoff Legal 
2605 W. Atlantic Ave., Ste. A103 
Delray Beach, FL  33445-4416 
(561)733-4242 
Fax: (561)733-4232 
Email:  ssolkoff@solkoff.com 
 
126950 
Mr. John William Staunton (2013) 
Staunton & Faglie, PL 
3000 Gulf To Bay Blvd., Ste. 102 
Clearwater, FL  33759-4304 
(727)797-4000 
Fax: (727)791-3000 
Email:  jstaunton@earthlink.net 
 
13201 
Mr. Rodolfo Suarez (2015) 
Rodolfo Suarez, Jr., P.A. 
2950 S.W. 27th Ave., Ste. 300 
Miami, FL  33133-3765 
(305)448-4244 
Fax: (305)448-4211 
Email:  rudy@rsuarezlaw.com 
 
867217 
Ms. Patricia Irene Taylor (2009) 
McCarthy Summers Bobko Wood Norman 
Bass & Tay 
2400 S.E. Federal Hwy., Fl. 4 
Stuart, FL  34994-4556 
(772)286-1700 
Fax: (772)283-1803 
Email:  pit@mccarthysummers.com 
 
274320 
Mr. Stephen Anthony Taylor (2020) 
Stephen A. Taylor, P.L. 
11900 Biscayne Blvd., Ste. 280 
Miami, FL  33181-2756 
(305)722-0091 
Fax: (305)722-0092 
Email:  sat@satlegal.com 



May 22, 2018 
Elder Law Section Executive Council (ED001) 

 
 

 
84771 
Ms. Stephanie Marie Villavicencio (2015) 
Zamora & Hillman 
3006 Aviation Ave., Ste. 4C 
Coconut Grove, FL  33133-3866 
(305)285-0285 
Fax: (305)285-3285 
Email:  svillavicencio@zhlaw.net 
 
529362 
Mr. Jason A. Waddell (2020) 
Waddell, Waddell, & Breazeale P.A. 
1108-A N. 12th Ave. 
Pensacola, FL  32501-3308 
(850)434-8500 
Fax: (850)434-0971 
Email:  jason@ourfamilyattorney.com 
 
25782 
Mr. Philip M. Weinstein (2009) 
7520 N.W. 79th Ave., Apt. R-1 
Tamarac, FL  33321-2800 
(954)899-1551 
Fax: (954)722-5430 
Email:  pmweinstein@msn.com 
 
319511 
Ms. Marjorie Ellen Wolasky (2009) 
9400 S. Dadeland Blvd. Ph 4 
Miami, FL  33156-2844 
(305)670-7005 
Fax: (305)670-9983 
Email:  mwolasky@bellsouth.net 
 
71281 
Ms. Barbara Angela Zambrano (2015) 
Zamora & Hillman 
3006 Aviation Ave., Ste. 4C 
Coconut Grove, FL  33133-3866 
(305)285-0285 
Fax: (305)285-3285 
Email:  bzambrano@zhlaw.net 
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